

(B) Description and rate of items based on Market (Offered rates)

PACKAGE-I

Item No	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	608.332 Sft	Mfg: Supplying, Fitting at site & testing operation of M.S single Screw shutter complete in all respect with two coat of red oxide and black bitumen paint.	3810	Sft	2317744.92
2.	670.478 Sft	Mfg: Supplying, Fitting at site & testing operation of M.S Double Screw shutter complete in all respect with two coat of red oxide and black bitumen paint.	3810	Sft	2554521.18
3.	1180.38 Kg	M.S Channel 6"x3"	350	KG	413133
4.	1800.92 Kg	M.S Channel 5"x 2½"	350	KG	630322
5.	263 Rft	M.S Screw Rod 2½"	4100	RFT	1078300
6.	19 Nos	Brass Revolving Nut 2½"	16800	NO	319200
7.	19 Nos	C.I Top Bracket 2½"	9800	NO	186200
8.	19 Nos	Revolving Handle 2½"	4150	NO	78850
9.	283 Kg	M.S Nut & Bolt 5/8" assorted size	450	KG	127350
10.	24.5 Set	D.A Gas & Oxygen Gas set complete	13000	SET	318500
11.	60 Kg	M.P Grease	440	KG	26400
12.	48.20 Kg	Cotton Waste	180	KG	8672.2
13.	29 Nos	Brass Squire Threaded nut 2½"	17200	NO	516000
14.	30 Nos	C.I Bottom Bracket 2½"	9800	NO	294000
15.	25 Nos	C.I Bevel Gear 16"	11280	NO	282000
16.	27 Nos	C.I Bevel Pinion 5"	3000	NO	81000
17.	28 Nos	C.I Plumbing Block	4050	NO	113400
18.	32 Nos	Lock Coller	1251	NO	40032
19.	67 Nos	M.S Keys	300	NO	20100
20.	4 Nos	C-I Driving Wheel 36"	15300	NO	65200
21.	5 Nos	M.S Driving Shaft 1 ½"	12000	Each	60000
22.	4 Nos	Gear Box Cover 16"	5420	NO	21680
23.	3 Kg	M.S Electric welding Rod	2100	KG	6300
24.	120 Rft	G-I Pipe 1"	160	RFT	19200
25.	180 Sft	Wooden Planks 2'x1'x1"	800	SFT	144000
26.	31.2 Kg	M.S Coach Bolt	300	KG	9350
27.	484.25 Kg	M.S Angle Iron 3"x3"x3/8"	350	KG	169487.5

The Competitive bid offered by M/s Alishah Enterprises, amount of Rs. 9,900,972/- is hereby recommended being lowest first.

Divisional Engineer's Office
Upper Sindhi Provincial Irrigation

Recd. Total (B) in words & figures:

[Signature]
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
Mechanical Circle in Sind
Contractor
Alishah Enterprises

[Signature]
Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

The Competitive rate which are above Rs. 1000/- each and below Rs. 25000/- each, recommended by the Bid Evaluation Committee for amounting to Rs. 9,900,972/- is hereby approved.

[Signature]
Chief Engineer
Sukkur Barrage Left Bank
Region SUKKUR

(B) Description and rate of items based on Market (Offered rates)

Package-II

Item No	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	101.53 Sft	Mfg: Supplying, Fitting at site & testing operation of M.S single Screw shutter complete in all respect with two coat of red oxide and black bitumen paint.	3815	Sft	387336.95
2.	847.412 Sft	Mfg: Supplying, Fitting at site & testing operation of M.S Double Screw shutter complete in all respect with two coat of red oxide and black bitumen paint.	3815	Sft	3232876.78
3.	1302.42 Kg	M.S Channel 6"x3"	355	KG	462359.1
4.	716.215 Kg	M.S Channel 5"x 2½"	355	KG	254256.325
5.	367 Rft	M.S Screw Rod 2½"	4105	RFT	1506535
6.	9 Nos	Brass Revolving Nut 2½"	16805	NO	151245
7.	41 Nos	C.I Top Bracket 2½"	9805	NO	402005
8.	9 Nos	Revolving Handle 2½"	4155	NO	37395
9.	204 Kg	M.S Nut & Bolt 5/8" assorted size	455	KG	92820
10.	16 Set	D.A Gas & Oxygen Gas set complete	13005	SET	208080
11.	39.85 Kg	M.P Grease	445	KG	17734.25
12.	36.1 Kg	Cotton Waste	185	KG	6678.5
13.	32 Nos	Brass Squire Threaded nut 2½"	17205	NO	550560
14.	32 Nos	C.I Bottom Bracket 2½"	9805	NO	313760
15.	24 Nos	C.I Bevel Gear 16"	11285	NO	270840
16.	24 Nos	C.I Bevel Pinion 5"	3005	NO	72120
17.	56 Nos	C.I Plumbing Block	4055	NO	227080
18.	32 Nos	Lock Coller	1256	NO	40192
19.	60 Nos	M.S Keys	305	NO	18300
20.	14 Nos	C-I Driving Wheel 36"	16305	NO	228270
21.	97 Nos	M.S Driving Shaft 1 ½"	12005	Each	1164485
22.	10 Nos	Gear Box Cover 16"	5425	NO	54250
23.	253.5 Kg	M.S Channel 4"x2"	355	KG	89992.5
24.	92 Rft	G-I Pipe 1"	165	RFT	15180
25.	44 Sft	Wooden Planks 2'x1'x1"	805	SFT	34615
26.	36 Kg	M.S Coach Bolt	305	KG	10980
27.	354.25 Kg	M.S Angle Iron 3"x3"x3/8"	355	KG	125758.75
28.	58.99 Kg	M.S Plate 4"x4"	355	KG	20941.45
					9,996,647

The competitive bid offered by M/s Ghulam Murtaza Ghumro, amount of Rs. 9,996,647/- is hereby recommended being lowest first.

Superintending Engineer
Mechanical Circle, Sukkur

Total (B) in words & figures:

Contractor

RECOMMENDED
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
Mechanical Circle, Sukkur

Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency

Ghulam Murtaza Ghumro
GOVT. CONTRACTOR SUKKUR

The competitive bid which are above Rs. 1000/- each and below Rs. 2500/- each, recommended by the Bid Evaluation Committee for amounting to Rs. 9,996,647/- is hereby approved.

Chief Engineer
of Sukkur Barrage Left Bank
Region SUKKUR

(B) Description and rate of items based on Market (Offered rates)

Package-III

Item No	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1.	70.18 Sft	Mfg: Supplying, Fitting at site & testing operation of M.S single Screw shutter complete in all respect with two coat of red oxide and black bitumen paint.	3817	Sft	267877.06
2.	597.907 Sft	Mfg: Supplying, Fitting at site & testing operation of M.S Double Screw shutter complete in all respect with two coat of red oxide and black bitumen paint.	3817	Sft	2282211.019
3.	3974.41 Kg	M.S Channel 6"x3"	357	KG	1418864.37
4.	195.5 Kg	M.S Channel 5"x 2½"	357	KG	69793.5
5.	294 Rft	M.S Screw Rod 2½"	4107	RFT	1207458
6.	2 Nos	Brass Revolving Nut 2½"	16807	NO	33614
7.	38 Nos	C.I Top Bracket 2½"	9807	NO	372666
8.	2 Nos	Revolving Handle 2½"	4157	NO	8314
9.	207 Kg	M.S Nut & Bolt 5/8" assorted size	457	KG	94599
10.	14.5 Set	D.A Gas & Oxygen Gas set complete	13007	SET	188601.5
11.	43 Kg	M.P Grease	447	KG	19221
12.	41.5 Kg	Cotton Waste	187	KG	7760.5
13.	36 Nos	Brass Squire Threaded nut 2½"	17207	NO	619452
14.	36 Nos	C.I Bottom Bracket 2½"	9807	NO	353052
15.	36 Nos	C.I Bevel Gear 16"	11287	NO	406332
16.	40 Nos	C.I Bevel Pinion 5"	3007	NO	120280
17.	78 Nos	C.I Plumbing Block	4057	NO	316446
18.	40 Nos	Lock Coller	1258	NO	50320
19.	74 Nos	M.S Keys	307	NO	22718
20.	20 Nos	C-I Driving Wheel 36"	16307	NO	326140
21.	83.69 Rft	M.S Driving Shaft 1 ½"	12007	Each	1004876
22.	4 Nos	Gear Box Cover 16"	5427	NO	21708
23.	223.6 Kg	M.S Channel 4"x2"	357	KG	79825.2
24.	224 Rft	G-I Pipe 1"	167	RFT	37408
25.	176 Sft	Wooden Planks 2'x1'x1"	807	SFT	142032
26.	25.8 Kg	M.S Coach Bolt	307	KG	7920.6
27.	1237.93 Kg	M.S Angle Iron 3"x3"x3/8"	357	KG	441941.01
					9921430

The competitive bid offered by M/s Madani Const: Co; amount of Rs. 9,921,430/- is hereby recommended by Lowest first.

Total (B) in words & figures:



Recommended

MECHANICAL ENGINEER / SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, Executive Engineer / Procuring Agency
Mechanical Circle in Sindh

The Competitive rates which are above Rs.1000/- each and below Rs.2500/- each recommended by the Bid Evaluation Committee for amounting to Rs.992,1430/- is hereby Approved.

Chief Engineer
Sukkur Barrage Left Bank
Region SUKKUR